Mini-breakers
Miniature Thermal Cu​toff Devices
Mini-breaker Overview
Electronics manufacturers are on a never-ending quest to
make electronics safer, more energy efficient and more
reliable. This quest makes the twin disciplines of circuit
protection and thermal management of critical importance.
An excessive generation of heat has the potential to damage

TÜV File Number: R50473052
(TÜV Std. No. EN 60730-2-9)
How to Order
NX  77  A  B  B
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
• 77 • 85
• 82 • 90
Arm Material
A = Cu Alloy High Current Type
Terminal Type
1 = With Projection
B = Without Projection
Body Color
B = Black
Mini-breaker TCO devices reset when the following conditions are met:
•  The ambient temperature has dropped by 10 °C below the minimum trip temperature, and
•  Power to the TCO device has been cycled (off/on)
  WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*	 RoHS	Directive	2015/863,	Mar	31,	2015	and	Annex.
Circuit Diagram
NORMAL	CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
AFTER	OPENING
3 1 3 1 9 HN X 7 7 A 8 8
0 0
A
D
Product Structure
ARM
TERMINAL
COVER
PLATE
COVER
BASE
AVAILABLE	WITH	AND	WITHOUT	PROJECTIONS.
PROJECTION
BASE
TERMINAL
	PROJECTION
BIMETAL
DISC
ARM
PTC
CONTACT
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  NX Series Breaker (Thermal Cutoff Device)
Typical Performance - Current vs. Temperature Curves
The above curves were derived from placing test samples in an oven at 25 ℃, 40 ℃, 60 ℃, 70 °C and 75℃, increasing current flow through

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
How to Order
 SE  77  A  A  A
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
 • 72
 • 77
 • 82
 • 85
Arm Material
 A = Cu Alloy, High current type
Body Material
 A = PPS
Body Thickness
 A = 1.23 ± 0.05 mm
Circuit Diagram
NORMAL CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
AFTER OPENING
• Model SExAAA is designed with a reinforced cover to withstand higher forces during the USB
cable manufacturing injection molding process.
Agency Recognition
Description
UL, cUL File Number: E215638
(UL 60730)
TUV Pending
Y 2 4 B CS E 7 7 A A A
0 0
SE Series Breaker (Surface Mount Thermal Cutoff Device)
Product Dimensions
4.7
(.185)
4.4 +0.25/-0.05
(.173 +.010/-.002)
2.8
(.110)
0.125
(.005)
R
4 PLCS.
4 PLCS.
1.23 ± 0.05
(.048 ± .002)
0.08
(.003)